"Disposition" means the sale of Real Property or lease of Real Property for a period of 
21 years or longer and the sale of Municipal Assets;  

"Municipal Assets" means items owned by the Municipality which have a minimum 
monetary value of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00);  

"Notice" means notification provided to the public;  

"Property" means Real Property and Municipal Assets;  

"Publish" means to be published in a newspaper that has general circulation within the 
geographic area of the Municipality.  

"Real Property" means all rights, interests, or benefits in land;